Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
 r
e
s
e

with GF-LB-…-IQ
Specifications
Part number code
Optical data
Typ. operating range limit 1)
1) Typ. operating range limit: max. attainable range without performance reserve
With LV463 With LV463B
GF-LB-… 0 … 400mm 0 … 680mm
GF-ETG-… 2 … 180mm 2 … 300mm
GF-ETM-… 2 … 180mm 2 … 300mm
GF-LB-…-IQ + GF-L1 0 … 1200mm 0 … 2000mm
GF-LB-…-IQ + GF-U1 0 … 800mm 0 … 1360mm
Fiber material glass
Core diameter 50μm
Opening angle 65°
Number of fibers (transmitter/receiver) approx. 990 units with D = 1.5mm
Fiber configuration, sensor side
F1
F2
F3
multiple fiber core (see list of types):
mixed fiber configuration
50%/50% fiber configuration
coaxial fiber configuration
Mechanical data
Length of fiber optics see list of types
Optical outlet glass
Material Sheathing End piece
…-SI-… silicone stainless steel V2A
…-SS-… stainless steel V2A stainless steel V2A
…-BR-… brass aluminum
Fiber optics cross section D3 see list of types
Fiber diameter D7 see list of types
Bending radius …-SI-… > 40mm
…-SS-… > 40mm
…-BR-… > 40mm
Connection Ø 2.2mm amplifier side
Environmental data
Operating temperature Rigid laying Flexible laying
…-SI-… -30°C … +180°C -30°C … +160°C
…-SS-… -30°C … +300°C -30°C … +200°C
…-BR-… -30°C … +160°C -30°C … +140°C
G F - L B - S I - 4 0 5 - I Q
Fiber material
GF glass fiber
Optical operating principle
L throughbeam photoelectric sensor
ET energetic scanner
Fiber diameter (D6, D7 see tables)
B D6 = 1.0mm or 1.5mm
G D7 = 1.0mm or 2.5mm
M D7 = 0.5mm
Sheathing material
SI silicone
SS stainless steel V2A
BN brass
Head diameter at optical inlet/outlet (D1 see tables)
3 D1 = 3.0mm
4 D1 = 4.0mm or M4
6 D1 = 1.5mm or 5.5mm
7 D1 = 1.5mm
8 D1 = 10mm or M8
Length of the optical fiber
02 Ltotal = 200mm
05 Ltotal = 500mm
10 Ltotal = 1000mm
20 Ltotal = 2000mm
30 Ltotal = 3000mm
50 Ltotal = 5000mm
Sleeve length at optical inlet/outlet (L1 see tables)
I L1 = 10mm
S L1 = 5 / 10 / 16 / 20mm
Design at optical inlet/outlet